

# JOIN US FOR OUR ANNUAL MEETING

You're invited to join us for our **88th Annual Membership Meeting.** As a member, you'll be able to view highlights of the Credit Union's 2022 financial performance, ask questions, voice opinions and even win door prizes!

# **INCREDIBLE GIVEAWAYS AND PRIZE DRAWINGS!**

### MAIN PRIZES:

DEWALT® Tool Bag With DEWALT Cordless Drill and 8 Must-Have Tools

HP® 15-inch Laptop

White Sox Box Seats With Parking Innsbrook Golf Outing With Carts

### OTHER PRIZES:

Gift Card for Carhartt®

Gift Card for Cooper's Hawk Winery

Gift Card for Family Express

Gift Card for Round the Clock

Gift Card for Trattoria Enzo

Visa® Gift Card

# WHERE:

**Innsbrook Country Club** 

6701 Taft Street Merrillville, IN

# WHEN:

Thursday, April 13, 2023

Door Prizes & Registration 5:15 PM - 5:45 PM

Dinner/Meeting 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM

The Merrillville office will close at 4:30 PM on Thursday, April 13.

To RSVP, members must complete the form on the back and email info@nifedcu.org, call 219-942-3377 or drop it off at our Merrillville office.

Dinner is complimentary for our members, and guests are \$25 (no-shows charged \$25). Seats may be limited.



# **2023 ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE**

Please join us for the 88th Annual Membership Meeting of Northern Indiana Federal Credit Union, which will be held at Innsbrook Country Club (Merrillville) on Thursday, April 13, at 6:00 PM. Registration and door prizes start at 5:15 PM.

There is no cost for member-attendees. However, registration is required. Members can send an email to **info@nifedcu.org**, call or complete the form below and return it by April 11, 2023.

## Northern Indiana Federal Credit Union - Annual Membership Meeting

Member Name:	Member #
Email:	Phone #
Member/Guest Name:	Member #
Email:	Phone #
Member/Guest Name:	Member #
Email:	Phone #

### **Nominations**

Vernon Beck and Jeff Chidester have affirmed their interest in remaining on the Board of Northern Indiana Federal Credit Union. Therefore, the Nominating Committee has filed the nominations with the Board of Directors.

Northern Indiana Federal Credit Union has one [1] available Board position, which serves a 3-year term. Candidates must be members in good standing with the Credit Union. Nominees must submit a statement of qualification and biographical data. The Nominating Committee will determine which applicants should be recommended for approval and inclusion on the ballot. If selected, the nominee is required to certify an agreement to be included on the ballot and show ability to serve on the Board. Please submit the Candidate Information Sheet, which can be found at **nifedcu.org**, via email at **info@nifedcu.org** or mail to:

### Northern Indiana Federal Credit Union Nominating Committee 8121 Grand Boulevard, Merrillville, IN 46410

Please note, there will be no nominations from the floor. All elections are determined by a plurality vote and will be by ballot except when there is only one nominee for each position to be filled.

The Credit Union is also looking for two (2) Supervisory Committee Members. Interested members should contact Christine Biasi, President & CEO, at christine@nifedcu.org for additional information.